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Career Path Monitoring Research 2020

The Career Path Monitoring Research 2020 survey,

conducted by the Career, Liaison & Innovation Office
of University of West Attica:

dhard evidence about the relationship between
personal & educational characteristics, education

choices & experience and access to opportunities in
labour market.



Through undergraduate study into
careers: the survey

0 AMBITIOUS-tracking large sample of
respondents.

[0 INNOVATIVE-Web-based, sample drawn from
known population so biases can be taken
account of, monitors decisions and attitudes in
real time, not retrospectively.

[0 COMPREHENSIVE-investigate the parameters
of integrating graduates in different in each
case labor market, taking into account both
quantitative (e.g. employment rate) and
qualitatively criteria (e.g. job satisfaction).

[0 -INDEPENDENT-impartial relevant analysis




What I'm going to talk about...

[0 Objectives and Contribution, Survey population,
Methodology, questionnaire structure.

[ ARalysIs and Results-WHho are the respondents?

What is the progress of graduates (employees and
non-employees) — bases on quantitative and
qualitative criteria - the given period of the survey?
What is revealed about graduate
employment/unemployment, graduate pay and
earnings? How far are graduates obtaining skills
and knowledge that enhance their career
opportunities and leads to employment that uses
(rewards) their knowledge & skills? How should we
redesign, the curriculum, in order to develop an
effective relationship between Career, Liaison &
Innovation Office — University of West Attica -
Alumni - Professional Associations for the effective

promotion of graduates in the labor market?




Analyze the existing differentiations in graduates’
attitudes towards employment, detect and record
graduate’s personal & educational characteristics effects
on their employability issues.

- Original empirical data collected through
electronic structured questionnaire answered on
line, from 542 graduates from 2/3/2018-
2020(stratified random sampling) corresponding to 6-
2-5 broader specialties and 26-9-27 professions.

» Quantitave Research & Qualitative Insights.




QUESTIONNAIRE STRUCTURE:

personal and demographic issues of
the respondents (11 questions);

educational issues (10 questions);
and 3)

employment issues and the
incorporation of the graduates in the
labour market (36 questions).




ANALYSIS AND RESULTS




FIGURE 3: Alumni gender

3. ®oAo

542 responses

® Avdpac
@® uvaika




FIGURE 13:
Distribution of Graduates by Institution

13. 18pvpa ATtopoitnong

542 responses

® Mpwnv A.E.l. Neipaid T.T.
® Mpwnv T.E.I. ABrvag
@ MANEMIZETHMIO AYTIKHE ATTIKHE




FIGURE 14:
Distribution of Graduates by Department

14. TuRua Atto@oitnong

542 responses

@ Mnxavikwv Autopatiopou T.E. A.E.L. ...
@ Aoiknong Emxeiprioswy T.E. A.E.l Me...
HAekTpoAdywv Mnxavikwv T.E. A.E.I....
@ HAskrpovikwv Mnxavikwv T.E. A.E.l. M...
@ Mnxavikiv HAEKTPOVIKWV YTTOAOYIOTIK. ..
@ KAwoToigavroupywv Mnxavikwy T.E....
@ NoyioTikiic & XpnuaTtoolkovopikrig T.E....
@ Mnxavohdywv Mnxavikwv T.E. A.E.l....

18 ¥




FIGURE 14
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FIGURE 5: Marital status of Graduates

5. Oikoyevelakn KatdoTtaon

542 responses

@ Aaleuypévog/n i Ze didoTtaon i Xfpog/
a

@ Eyyapog/n

@ Ayapog/n

® >Zupgwvo Tuppiwong




FIGURE 17a: Degree grade Alumni -28.8% graduated
with a degree of "Good", 63,5% with "Very Good"
while a very small percentage of the 7,7%, with

"Excellent”.

17a. BaBuog MNruxiov

542 responses

@® Kahwg:5,00-6,49
@ Aiav kaAwc¢:6,50-8,49
@ Apiota :8,50-10




EDUCATIONAL CHARACTERISTICS

[0 a large percentage of graduates who participated in
the survey, namely 83.6%, have not done
postgraduate studies, the majority however of those
who continued their studies were aiming in finding
employment.

[0 the number of participants who speaks English
exceeds 98,7%, French 19,9%, German 17,3%,
Italian 6.6%, Spanish 7.7% and Turkish 1,4%.

[0 The level of computer knowledge in basic software
programs, internet etc appears to be quite high (
98.7% and 98.3%).

[0 52,2% of respondents have attended a course of
continuing education / training.




FIGURE 24:Employment status of graduates- 69% had at least the
time of the survey, some form of employment, dependent or not-
63.5% employees & 5.5% self-employed-24,9% of graduates were
unemployed and 6.1% inactive)

24. lNoia gival N EpYACIAKr oag KATAOTACN CHUEPQ;

542 responses

@ Epyalbpevoc-ATTaoXoAOUHEVOS
(MioBwT0og)
@ Epyaldpevoc-ATTaoXoAoUHEVOC

(AuTtoaTraoXoAoUpEVOG)
‘ Avepyog (dev £xw aTTaoXOANoN Kal
Bpiokopal oto oT1ddio TS avalnTnong)
@ Acpyoc ( dev avalnTw amracxoAnon oTnv
TTapouca edaon yia Adyoug OTTwG:
OTPATIWTIKA BnTEia, OIKIOK aTTaoxoAnon
KATT)




Graduates have joined an economy
struggling to escape from recession and
pandemic.




FIGURE 26:Type of Employment of Graduates (full-time
employees and employees in the public sector 9,3%, 90,3%
in the private sector)

26. Ti €iDOLG ATIACXOANON EXETE ;

331 responses

@ MicbwTég pe TTARPN aTTackXOAnon
(Anuoaio)

@ MicbwTdg pe TTARPN aTTacxoAnon
(I51wTIKGG Topéag)

Y




FIGURE 29: Relevance of employment and field of study
(A large percentage of these, 77,3% are moving to scale with a
plus sign, from "Medium" to "Too much," while also a significant
percentage, 22,4%, ie one eighth of these appears working in a
different field than their degree).
1

29. N6Cc0 OXETIKA PE TO QVTIKEIYEVO €ival N O£on attacxoAnong;

339 responses

200

150 164 (48.4%)
100

50 57 (16.8%) BT 54 (15.9%)
c (]

19 (5.6%)




FIGURE 33: Means of finding current job per department ("Family
Friendly Environment" 33,2%, "advertisements" 32%, Finding work through
internships 17,1%,finding a job through another process, participation in
"Competitions" in the government or the wider public sector 7,8% & 7,2%.

33. Nwg BprkaTe TNV cnUEPIV 0AG EPYATIQ;

334 responses
@ A6 10 TuApa Alaouvdeonc,
AlapecoAdBnong & Kaivotouiag (Mpag...
@ Miow e MpakTikAg AoKNong
/ ATo Ttov OAEA
7.8% @ A6 Ayyedia / péow internet
———

@ A6 TO QIAIKO 1} OIKOYEVEIOKO HOU
TTePIBAAAOV

® Méiow Anudoiou Alaywviopou (AZEM)

® Méow aMou Alaywviouou

@® AMNn diadikaoia




FIGURE 37: Rates of occupational
mobility

37. H onuepivi oag epyacia gival n TipwThn oag EPYAcia JETA TNV ATtOKTNON TOL TITLXIOL COAC;

335 responses

@ NAI
® oxl
Agv ATTavVTW




FIGURE 38c: Height of net salaries 23,5% were paid a net
salary from 801 to 1100 Euros per month, 42,8% is paid a salary
from 501 to 801 Euros and 13,6% paid less than 500 Euros. 9,3%
are paid from 1101 to 1500 and 3,6% are paid from 1501 to 2501
and more.

38y. To LYo¢ Twv auoIBwy ocag kKuuaiveTal (KaOapeg auoiBEQ):
332 responses

@ Ewc 500 supwy

@ A6 501 we 800 supwy

@ A6 801 wg 1101 gupw
@® A6 1101 we 1301 supw
@ A6 1301 we 1500 supw
@® A6 1501 wg 1900 gupwy
@ A6 1901 wg 2500 gupwy
@® A6 2501 upw Kal TTAVW
@ Lcv amaviw




FIGURE 38a: Satisfaction of the
worksubject

38a. EioTe IkavoTtoiNuévog/n attd Tnv attacxoAnon oag OCOV APOopPA TO AVTIKEIPEVO EPYACIAg 0ag,
o€ OXeon HYE TO eTUTIEDO TWV CTIOLOWYV OAC;

326 responses

100

94 (28.8%)

75 79 (24.2%)
72 (22.1%)

50

43 (13.2%)
38 (11.7%)

25




FIGURE 38b: Degree of satisfaction
from salaries

38. EioTe IkavottoiNuévog/n attd TNV attacxoAnon oag 0coV agopd TO LYOCS TWV APOIBWY Cac;

328 responses

150

100

102 (31.1%)

87 (26.5%)

50 55 (16.8%)

49 (14.9%)
35 (10.7%)



FIGURE 39: Reasons for looking for
another job

39. lNa Ttolovg Adyoug Ba avaznToLoaTe Pia AAAN attacxoAnon /agrvaTte Tnv OOLAEIA oAC;

323 responses

EI[JO'.I IKAVOTTOINHEVOC ATTO TNV 80 (248%)

gpyaaoia To...
(AW va 1dpuow 5IK’I"] Hou 55 (17%)
€TIXeipnan
H epyaoia pou dev gival oxeTIKNA 62 (19.2%)
HE TIG ...

H epyaocia TTou éxw dev
IKAVOTTOIEI TIG @I...

O1 atmodoyég pou dev Ue
IKOVOTTOIOUV

128 (39.6%)

149 (46.1%)

AMAeC auTieg

0 90 100 150




FIGURE 40: Employer Satisfaction
from scientific training

40. ExTipudaTe 011 0/n £pyodOTNG 0AG €ival IKAVOTIOINKEVOG/N ATIO TNV aTtodO0NG CAG OE OXECN HE
TNV ETUCTNMOVIKN 0AG KATAPTION;

327 responses

150
146 (44.6%)

121 (37%)
100

50

49 (15%)




FIGURE 46: Satisfaction Degree
with self employment

46. EioTe IKQVOTTIOINUEVOG UE TNV ATIOPAOH CAG va Avoi&EeTe DIKA 0Ag ETUXEIPNON;
25 responses

15

12 (48%)
10

8 (32%)




FIGURE 49: Months of unemployment
after obtaining the degree

49. MeTd TNV QTtOKTNON TOL TITLXIOL CAG YIA TIOCOULG UNVEG EI0TE AVEPYOC;

128 responses
@ Qg 6 prjveg
14.8% @ A6 6 wg 12 prveg
AT 12 wg 24 priveg
@ Mepiocodbrepo amod 24 Prveg




FIGURE 51: Type of sought work
(unemployed)

51. Ti eidoug epyacia avaznTaTe;

129 responses

@ Eccidikeupévn epyaoia TTou gival OXETIKA
ME TO TTTUXiO 0QC;

@ Epyoaoia Tou va oag divel TIPOOTITIKEG
apyoTEPA VA XPNOIUOTIOINCETE TIG

A YVWOEIG aTTO TIG OTTOUDEC OO,

OtroladATToTE £pyaOia;
@ AN amavtnon




FIGURE 52: Type of sought work
(unemployed) Greece/abroad

52. [lov avazgnTtdTe €pyaoia;
129 responses

@® E\\Gda
@ Ecwrepikd

)




FIGURE 55: Reasons for
unemployment Graduates (Greece)

55. lMoioi givar o1 AGy0l yIa TOLG OTIOIOLG KATA TNV YVWHN oag Oev BpiokeTe epyacia otnv EANGDQ;
125 responses

@ Y1apxel yevikdTEPa PEYAAN avepyia
oTov Topéa TwV OTTOUdWY Oag

@ Acv uTtdpyoUV IKAVOTTOINTIKES
Oladikaoieg Tpowbnong otnv Ayopad E...
NavBaopEVOg/AVETTAPKNG
EtrayyeApatikog MNpooavatoAIouog

@ Xpeialetal va aTToKTACEIC HEYOAUTEPN. ..

@ Xp:eidleoTe eAAOTIKO WPAEPIO 1\ HEPIKT. ..

@ Avrikete o¢ €1BIKA KaTtnyopia (suTradr...

@ AMoi Aoyol




FIGURE 53: Actions to find a job in
(Greece)

53. Tloleg gival o1 EVEPYEIEG TIOL KAVETE YIA VA BPEITE aTtaoxoAnon otnv EANGDQ;

124 responses

ATT6 10 Tpnua Alaouvdeong,
AlapeocoAdBnon...
Méow Tng MNMpakTikAg AoKnong

10 (8.1%)
11 (8.9%)
A6 Tov OAEA 48 (38.7%)

ATIO Ayyehia / péow internet 115 (92.7%)

ATTO TO QINIKO I} OIKOYEVEIAKO HOU

0,
TePIRA... 73 (58.9%)

49 (39.5%)
Méow &AAou Alaywviopou 12 (9.7%)
AAANn diadikacia 3 (2.4%)

0 25 50 75 100 125



56. MNoloi eival o1 Adyol yia Toug 0TToioug KaTé TNV yVwun oag 0ev BPioKeTe epyacia oTo ESWTEPIKO;

FIGURE 56: Reasons for
unemployment Graduates (Abroad)

56. [oioi gival o1 AGyol yIa TOLG OTIOIOLG KATA TNV YVWHN oag Oev BpiokeTe epyacia oTto EEwTepIkO;

38 responses
@ Ymapxel yevikoTEpa PeYGAnN avepyia oT...
@ Mn yvwon ¢ EEvng YAWwooag TTou arr...
Agev UTTAPXOUV IKAVOTTOINTIKES OIadIKA. ..
28.9% \

@ \avBaopévog / Avettapkic ETrayyeAy. . .
@ Xpeidletal va ATTOKTACEIC HEYOAUTEPN. ..
@ Xpeidleote eEAAOTIKO WPAPIO 1) HEPIKN. ..
@ Avikete ot €I8IKA KaTtnyopia (suTraln...
@ Aduvapia £kdoong GBEINS TTAPAUOVIC. ..

12 'V




FIGURE 54: Actions to find a job in
(Abroad)

54. T1oIeg €ival O EVEPYEIEG TIOL KAVETE YIA VA BPEITE ATIAOXOANON 0TO EEWTEPIKO;

32 responses

ATT6 1O TpRua Alaouvdeong,

7 (21.9%
AlapeocoAdBnon... ( °)
9 (28.1%)
Méow tng MNMpakTikAg AoKnong,
Héow AIESEC
6 (18.8%)

AT Ayyelia / péow internet 25 (78.1%)

12 (37.5%)

Méow EupwTraikou i Aiebvn

3 (9.4%
Alaywviouou ( °)

3 (9.4%)
3 (9.4%)
1(3.1%)

ATTO IDIWTIKA YpaPEia EUPETEWS
epyaaiag



FIGURE 57: Reasons for Graduates
inactivity (inactive)

57. AvapEpeTe TOV AOYO YIQ TOV OTIOIO €ioTe AEpyoq

33 responses
@ >moudic
@ ZTpaTIWTIKEG UTTOXPEWOTEIC
OIKOYEVEIOKEG UTTOXPEWTEIG
@ AMhoi Aéyol




....AND WE HAVE QUALITATIVE
INSIGHTS....

The whole analysis and research
findings will be accessed and
downloaded at
https://clio.uniwa.gr/



https://clio.uniwa.gr/

